

Terms and Conditions

- Topspin Monkeys are responsible for delivery of sessions.
- The participant, in enrolling for Topspin Monkeys, does so at his/her risk. Topspin Monkeys, its owner and coaches shall not be liable for any damage whatsoever arising from personal injury or loss of property.
- All fees are non refundable once the student has been accepted on the course and is not transferable between children.
- No refund will be provided for children withdrawing from the course after it commences.
- If possible, Topspin Monkeys clothing to be worn to all sessions.
- Appropriate footwear for tennis must be worn for classes. Sandals, crocs or boots are not considered suitable for classes (See point 2 in Terms and Conditions).
- Payment must be made before the start of each block of sessions.
- Sessions will start and finish on time and so please make sure your child arrives promptly ready to start each session.
- Parents/Carers are expected to take part in each session.
- Topspin Monkeys reserve the right to exclude children from classes if the coaches deem the behaviour of the student unacceptable.
- Topspin Monkeys reserves the right to cancel a course if enrolment numbers are less than 3. This is, however, an infrequent situation. In such cases, a choice of a full refund or a place on another Topspin Monkeys course. In this eventuality, alternative course venues and dates may not be as suitable to the ones which were originally intended.
- We reserve the right to change the course venue and time without prior notice.

By enrolling my child for Topspin Monkeys I agree to the above terms and conditions and will not hold Topspin Monkeys, its owner or coaches responsible for any injury to my child or any damage to property as a result of attending Topspin Monkeys classes.

